Anastagia Hosquito
Control District

of St. Fohns County

District Board Meeting
FEBRUARY 15, 2018
Thursday at

5:00 P.M



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT
ST.JOHNS COUNTY

PROPOSED AGENDA

Thursday, February 15, 2018
5:00 P.M.

Invocation and Pledge: Commissioner Howell

Consent Items: APPRQVAL OF:

Treasurer’s Report

Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)

Chemical Inventory

Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, January 11, 2018 (5:00 PM)

Move March 8, 2018 Board meeting to March 15, 2018 at 5:00 PM due to AMCA

annual meeting and attorney’s travel.

Adoption of Resolution 2018-01 for 2018 Elections

Budget Calendar - 18/19

8. Budget Amendments ~ $8,000.00 Interest Earned, ($8,000) Operating Expenses,
and $30,000 Mobile Solution Software Phone App

b bt Ll L L~

Ne

Unfinished Business:
1. Aerial Committee Report ~ Mr. Richard Weaver (10 min)

2. Regulation and Process for Bidding for other Mosquito Control District Surplus
Equipment ~ Mr. Wayne Flowers (10 min)

New Business:
1. FMCA Tallahassee Legislation Meeting Report (Feb. 5-6, 2018) ~ Commissioner
Jeanne Moeller (5 min)

2. Discussion and Approval of AMCA Washington, D.C. Conference Items, (May 14 -
16, 2018} ~ Commissioner Jeanne Moeller (10 Min)

Reporis
1. Director
2. Attorney

mmissioner Comments:

Attachments: FORINFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY
1. None



CONSENTS



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

JREASURER'S REPORT

January 2018 Reconcile
Report for February, 2018 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending: 1/31118
Local Fund $ 3,836,695.20
S.BA Fund $ 3,653,345.89
Total Funds as of 01/31/18 $ 7,490,041.09
Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund: 173118
Taxes $ 1,357,673.08
Prior Year Taxes $ 1,649.58
Grant Money $ 6,000.00
Local Fund - Interest $ -
Salvage Equipment $ -
SBA Fund- Return on Investment $ 4,941.57
Total Deposits by 01/31/18 § 1,370,264.21

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY
Report for February, 2018 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED
Report for February, 2018 Meeting

Local Fund several



02/05/18
Accrual Basis

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)

From 01/01/18 through 01/3118

Date

Num

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local
110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay

0111272018
011772018
0117/2018
01172018
01/17/2018
0111712018
01/17/2018
01/17/2018
01/17/2018
01/17/2018
01/17/2018
01/17/2018
01/17/2018
01/47/2018
011772018
011772018
01/17/2018
0111712018
0111772018
0117/2018
01/24/2018
01/24/2018
01/24/2018
01/24/2018
01/24/2018
01/26/2018
01/29/2018
01/30/2018
01/30/2018
01/30/2018
01/30/2018
01/30/2018
01/30/2018
01/30/2018
01/30/2018

6037
6038
6039
6040
6041
6042
6043
6044
6045
6046
6047
6048
6049
6050
6051
6052
6053
6054
6055
6056
6057
6058
6055
6060
6061
6062
6063
6064
6085
6066
6067
6068
6069
6070
6071

Blue Cross Blue...
Advance Auto P...

AFLAC
Augustine Alar...
Aztec Office of ...

Cintas Corporati...
Comcast Busine...

FPL - EOCDRI...
Legal Shield

Renco Corporati...

Republic Servic...
§t. Johns Count ...

St. Johns Count...
Staples Credit P...

The Feed Store
The Home Depot

The St. Aug. Re...

TPH The Parts ...
Tractor Supply ...
Turner Ace Har...
Adapco, Inc.
COMCAST TV-l...
DiscoverTec

Lewis Longman ...

United Concordia

Biue Cross Blue...

Bank of America
Altman Scientifi...
Cintas Fire Prot...
Florida Pest Co...
JEA.

Republic Servic...

Staples Credit P...

Verizon Wireles...

Wai-Mart Comm...

Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

01/03/2018
01/03/2018
01/03r2018
01/03/2018
01/03/2018
01/03/2018
01/03/2018
01/03/2018
01/03/2018
01/04/2018
01/04/2018
01/04/2018
01/06/2018
01/09/2018
01/11/2018
01/11/2018
0t/11/2018
01/11/2018
01/11/2018
01/11/2018
01/11/20t8
0114172018
01/12/2018
011672018
011672018
0117/2018
01/17/2018
01/17/2018
011712018
0117/2018
01/17/2018
01/17/2018
01/17/2018
01/17/2018
011772018

Dire...

Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...

7158

Dire...
9-#2...
9-#2...
942...
9-#2...

7157
7158
7159

7155
7160
7161

Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...

TD Bank
TD Bank
TD Bank

Catherine Brand...

Gary Howell
Gina LeBlanc
Jeanne Moeller
Jacqueline Rock
VyStar Credit U...

QUICKBOOKS ...
QUICKBOOKS ...
Quality Hardwar...
Ameris Bank
Payroll

Payrall

Payroll

Payroll

Ann Simpson

Nationwide Retir...
US Depariment ...

wells Fargo

Harrell Construc...
Nationwide Retir...
US Department ...

Richard Weaver
Ruide Xue
Carlye Mangum

Catherine Brand...

Daniel Dixon
Dena Autry

Gary Howell
Jacqueline Rock
Jeanne Moeller
Jeremy Wholforth

Memo

A5658
9530571521
HZQ29
18081
015791
280-01247
906116964
54682-331...
Group#01...
REP(CSE)
3-0687-00...
Account#0...
500562-12...
60111000...
00300
60353225...
0118505
23256

€035 3012...
ACCT#07
1010
B8495-74-3...
ANASOD
1D#4370-001
Recipient ...
AS5658

4356 2200...
INV#5836
Cust 28987
AMCD
Accti#1610...
3-0687-00...
60111000...
94206016...
6032 2020...

2018 HSA ...
2018 HSA ...

VOID:

Commissi...
Commissi...
Commissi...
Commissi...
Commissi...

HSA Fundi...

Deposit

65874

John Allen ...

Taxes Wit...
Bank Acco...
Credit Union

Net Pay to ...

Entity Cod...
Tracing# 1...

AMCD Ceo...
Entity Cod...
Tracing# 1...

FMCA Aer...

Dodd Shor...
Dodd Shor...

2018 Dodd...

Meal Per ...

Dodd Shor...
Dodd Shor...
Dodd Shor...
Dodd Shor...
Dodd Shor...

Cir

MMM MMM MM X X 2D D DD X 2 K K D 3K DK 3¢ ¢ ¢ ¢

202K 300 D0 5K 2K DK 3K D D8 DK D DK 3 D D DK D DK DK DK K D B DM DE B B X X X

Amount

-25,957.08
-79.61
-164.52
-84.99
-211.63
-465.76
-368.20
-1,371.27
-67.75
-330.00
-458.60
-34.80
-277.92
-297.86
-637.00
-564.54
-28.36
-26.35
-27.76
-35.82
-148.10
-310.34
-50.00
-1,250.00
-1,446.28
-25,957.09
-3,507.95
-875.00
-125.00
-33.08
-69.64
-468.16
-64.46

' -975.15
-78.15

-66,849.23

-6,200.00
-2,700.00
0.00
-100.00
-100.00
-100.00
-100.00
=100.00
-97,100.00
243.20
-20.85
-15.95
-2,149.30
-6,200.00
-12,767.86
-1,407.00
-668.39
-32,716.18
-900.00
-785.00
-138.79
-101.48
-82,870.86
-785.00
-138.79
-76.00
-83.00
-216.00
-189.89
-57.00
-133.00
-189.89
-189.89
-201.89
-133.00

Bafance

2,833,733.20
-6,850,806.14
-6,876,763.23
-6,876,842.84
-6,877,007.36
-6,877,002.35
-6,877,303.98
-8,677,769.74
-6,878,137.94
-6,879,509.21
-6,879,576.96
-6,879,906.96
-6,880,365.56
-6,880,400.36
-6,880,678.28
-6,880,976.14
-6,881,613.14
-6,882,177.68
-6,682,206.04
-6,882,232.39
-6,882,260.15
-6,882,295.97
-6,882,445.07
-6,882,755.41
-6,882,805.41
-6,884,055.41
-6,885,501.69
-6,911,458.78
-6,914,866.73
-6,915,841.73
-6,915,966.73
-6,915,999.81
-6,916,069.45
-6,916,537.61
-6,916,602.07
-6,917,577.22
-6,917,6565.37

-6,917,655.37

9,784,539.34
9,778,339.34
9,775,639.34
9,775,639.34
9,775,539.34
9,775,439.34
8,775,339.34
9,775,238.34
9,775,138.34
9,678,030.34
9,678,282.54
9,678,261.69
9,678,245.74
9,676,096 44
9,669,896.44
9,657,128.58
9,655,721.58
9,655,053.19
9,622,337.01
9,621,437.01
9,620,652.01
9,620,513.22
9,620,411.74
9,537,540.78
8,5636,755.78
9,536,616.99
9,536,540.99
9,536,457.99
9,536,241.89
9,536,052.10
9,5635,995.10
9,535,862.10
9,535,672.21
9,535,482,32
9,535,280.43
9,535,147.43



02/05/18
Accrual Basls

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)

From 01/01/18 through 01/31/18

Date

0117/2018
01/17/2018
01/17/2018
01/17/2018
0117/2018
011772018
0111772018
011772018
011772018
01/18/2018
01/22/2018
01/24/2018
01/25/2018
01/25/2018
01/25/2018
01/25/2018
01/29/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018

Num

Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...
Dire...

9-#2...
9-#2...
a#2..
Q2.
9#2...
WIRE
7164
7165
7166
7167
7168

Name
Joe D'Amato

Marcia K Gaines

Molly Clark
Morgan Duett

Patrick Kendrick

Rick Stockley
Ruide Xue
Scott Hanna

Steven Smoleroff

Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll

Mobisoft Infotech

MGIS, Inc.
Brad Gunn

Florida U.C. Fund
Nationwide Retir...
Peter P. Leone Il
US Department ...

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

TOTAL

Memo

2018 Dodd...
Dodd Shor...
2018 Dodd...
Meal Per ...
Dodd Sheor...
Dodd Shor...
FMCA Aer...
employee
Dodd Shor...
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Taxes Wit...
Bank Acco...
Credit Union
Net Pay to ...
Restoring ...
Mabile Sol...

UT ACCT#...
Entity Cod...

Tracing# 1...

Cir

PR MMMERK MMM XM M XX

Amount

-159.00
-45.00
-159.00
-216.00
-76.00
-45.00
-106.00
-57.00
-216.00
6,000.00
1,616.57
1,277,080.43
-11,9868.44
-1,407.00
-668.39
-34,877.43
1,015.00
-15,000.00
-123.79
-269.00
-785.00
-172.02
-138.79

969,811.23
902,862.00

902,962.00

Balance

9,534,988.43
9,534,943.43
9,534,784.43
9,534,568.43
9,534,492.43
9,634,447 .43
9,534,341.43
9,534,284.43
9,534,068.43
9,540,068.43
9,541,685.00
10,818,765.43
10,806,776.99
10,805,369.95
10,804,701.60
10,769,824.17
10,770,839.17
10,755,838.17
10,755,715.38
10,755,446.38
10,754,661.38
10,754,489.36
10,754,350.57

10,754,350.57
3,836,695.20
3,836,695.20




02/05/18 Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 01/31/2018

Jan 31, 18
Beginning Balance 2,938,321.21
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 88 items -385,232.61
Deposits and Credits - 7 items 1,285,955 20
Total Cleared Transactions 900,722.59
Cleared Balance 3,839,043.80
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 9 items -2,348.60
Total Uncleared Transactions -2,348.60
Register Balance as of 01/31/2018 3,836,695.20
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 11 items -14,564.97
Tota! New Transactions -14,564.97

Ending Balance 3,822,130.23




02/05M18

Reconciliation Detail
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 01/31/2018

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 2,938,321.21
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 88 items

Bill Pmt -Check 11/15/2017 7135 PGIT X -1,117.95 -1,117.95
Bill Pmt -Check 12/12/2017 5995 John W, Hock Com... X -450.21 -1,568.16
General Journa! 1211912017 9#246  Mobisoft Infolech X -1,015.00 -2,583.16
Bill Pmt -Check 12/2812017 6035 Verizon Wireless Ce... X -074.07 -3,557.23
Bill Pmt -Check 1212812017 8032 St. Johns County So... X -88.80 -3,646.03
Bill Pmt -Check 12/28/2017 6034 Craft's Trophies & A... X -65.00 -3,715.03
Bill Pmt -Check 12/2812017 6031 St. Augustine Power... X -62.98 -3,778.01
Bill Pmt -Check 01/03/2018 Direct... VyStar Credit Union X -97,100.00 -100,878.01
Bill Pmt -Check 01/03/2018 Direct... TD Bank X -6,200.00 -107,078.01
Bill Pmt -Check 01/03/2018 Direct... TD Bank X -2,700.00 -109,778.01
Bill Pmt -Check 01/03/2018 Direct... Jacqueline Rock X -100.00 -109,878.01
Bill Pmt -Check 01/03/2018 Direct... Catherine Brandhorst X -100.00 -109,978.01
Bill Pmt -Check 01/03/2018 Direct ... Gary Howell X -100.00 -110,078.01
Bill Pmt -Check 01/03/2018 Direct... Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 -110,178.01
Bill Pmt -Check 01/03/2018 Direct... Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 -110,278.01
Check 01/04/2018 QUICKBOOKS BILL... X -20.85 -110,298.86
Check 01/04/2018 QUICKBOOKS BILL... X -15.95 -110,314.81
Bill Pmt -Check 01/09/2018 Direct ... Ameris Bank X -6,200.00 -116,514.81
Bill Pmt -Check 01/09/2018 7156 Quality Hardware & ... X -2,149.30 -118,6564.11
General Journal 01/11/2018 o#241 Payroll X -32,716.18 -151,380.29
General Journal 01/11/2018 04241 Payroll X -12,767.86 -164,148.15
General Journal 011172018 9-#241 Payroll X -1,407.00 -165,555.15
Bill Pmt -Check 01/11/2018 7157 Ann Simpson X -900.00 -166,455.15
8ill Pmt -Check 01/11/2018 7158 Nationwide Retirem... X -785.00 -167,240.15
General Journal 01111/2018 94241 Payroll X -668.39 -167,908.54
Bill Pmt -Check 01/11/2018 7159 US Departmentof E... X -138.79 -168,047.33
Check 01/11/2018 wells Fargo X -101.48 -168,148.81
Bilt Pmt -Check 01/12/2018 7155 Harrell Construction ... X -82,870.96 -251,019.77
Bill Pmt -Check 0112/2018 6037 Blue Cross Blue Shi... X -25,957.09 -276,976.86
Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2018 7160 Nationwide Retirem... X -785.00 -277,761.86
Bill Pmt -Check 01/16/2018 7161 US Departmentof E... X -138.79 «277,900.65
Bill Pmt -Check 011712018 6044 FPL - EOC DRIVE X -1,371.27 -279,271.92
Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2018 6051 The Feed Store X -637.00 -279,908.92
Bill Pmt -Check 0111712018 6052 The Home Depot X -564.54 -280,473.46
Bill Pmt -Check 0117/2018 6042 Cintas Corporation-... X -465.76 -280,939.22
Bill Pmt -Check 0117/2018 6047 Republic Services -... X -458.60 -281,397.82
Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2018 6043 Comcast Business -... X -368.20 -281,766.02
Bill Pmt -Check 0t17/2018 6046 Renco Corporation X -330.00 -282,096.02
Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2018 6050 Staples Credit Plan X -297.86 -282,393.88
Bill Pmt -Check 0111712018 65049 St. Johns County Uti... X -277.92 -282,671.80
Bill Pmt -Check 011712018 Direct... Carlye Mangum X -216.00 -282,887.80
Bill Pmt -Check 011712018 Direct... Morgan Duett X -216.00 -283,103.80
Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2018 Direct... Steven Smoleroff X -216.00 -283,319.80
Bill Pmt -Check 011772018 6041 Aztec Office of FL (p... X -211.63 -283,531.43
Bill Pmt -Check 0111772018 Direct ... Jeanne Moeller X -201.89 -283,733.32
Bilt Pmt -Check 01/17/2018 Direct... Jacqueline Rock X -189.89 -283,923.21
Bill Pmt -Check M/17/2018 Direct... Catherine Brandhorst X -189.89 -284,113.10
Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2018 Direct ... Gary Howell X -189.89 -284,302.99
Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2018 6039 AFLAC X -164.52 -284,467.51
Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2018 Direct... Molly Clark X -159.00 -284,626.51
Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2018 Direct ... Joe D'Amato X -159.00 -284,785.51
Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2018 Direct ... Jeremy Wholforth X -133.00 -284,918.51
Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2018 Direct... Dena Autry X -133.00 -285,051.51
Bill Pmt -Check 01172018 Direct ... Ruide Xue X -106.00 -285,157.51
Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2018 6040 Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -84.99 -285,242.50
Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2018 Direct ... Ruide Xue X -83.00 -285,325.50
Bill Pmt -Check 0117/2018 6038 Advance Auto Parts X -79.61 -285,405.11
Bilt Pmt -Check 01/17/2018 Direct ... Patrick Kendrick X -76.00 -285,481.11
Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2018 Direct ... Richard Weaver X -76.00 -285,557.11
Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2018 6045 Legal Shield X -57.75 -285,624.86
Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2018 Direct... Daniel Dixon X -57.00 -285,661.86
Bili Pmt -Check 01/17/2018 Direct... Scott Hanna X -57.00 -285,738.86
Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2018 Direct... Marcia K Gaines X -45.00 -2B85,783.86
Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2018 Direct... Rick Stockley X -45.00 -285,828.86
Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2018 6056 Tumer Ace Hardware X -35.82 -285,864.68
Bill Pmt -Check 011712018 6048 St. Johns County So... X -34.80 -285,899.48
Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2018 6053 The St. Aug. Record... X -28.36 -285,927.84
Bill Pmt -Check 01/17/2018 6055 Tractor Supply Credi... X -27.76 -285,955.60
Bill Pmt -Check 0111712018 6054 TPH The Paris House X -26.35 -285,981.95
Bilt Pmt -Check 01/24/2018 6061 United Concordia X -1,446.28 -287,428.23
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2018 6060 Lewis Longman & ... X -1,250.00 -288,678.23
Bill Pmi -Check 01/24/2018 6058 COMCAST TV-Inter... X -310.34 -288,988.57
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2018 6057 Adapco, [nc. X -149.10 -289,137.67



Type

General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
Biil Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bilt Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Biil Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check

Total Checks and Payments

Date

01/25/2018
01/25/2018
01/25/2018
01/25/2018
01/26/2018
01/29/2018
01/30/2018
01/30/2018
01/30/2018
01/30/2018
01/30/2018
01/30/2018
01/30/2018
01/30/2018
01/31/2018

9-#242
9-#242
9-#242
9-#242
6062
6063
6070
6064
6068
6065
6071
6067
6069
6066
WIRE

Deposits and Cradits - 7 items

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
General Journal

1211972017
01/03/2018
01/04/2018
0171872018
01/22/2018
01/24/2018
01/29/2018

Total Deposits and Credits

Total Clearad Transactions

Clearad Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 9 items

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bilt Pmt -Check

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 01/31/2018

08/30/2017
1041872017
11/30/2017
01/24/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018
01/31/2018

6020
Direct ...

9-#246

Direct ...
7110
Direct ...
6059
7166
7165
7167
7168
7164

7163
7162
§072
6074
6080
6076
6077
6079
6073
6075

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 11 items
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 02/02/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2018
8ill Pmt -Check 02/05/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2018
Bill Pmt -Check 02/05/2018

Total Checks and Payments

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

6078

Name

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Blue Cross Blue Shi...
Bank of America
Verizon Wireless Ce...
Altman Scientific, Inc.
Republic Services - ...
Cintas Fire Protection
Wal-Mart Community
JEA.

Staples Credit Plan
Florida Pest Control
MGIS, Inc.

Mobisoft Infotech
TD Bank

Mobisoft Infotech

VyStar Credit Union
Morgan Smith
Hannah Swetnam
DiscoverTec
Nationwide Retirem...
Florida U.C. Fund
Peter P. Leone (Il

US Department of E...
Brad Gunn

Noland Company
Quality Hardware & ...
Mobisoft Infotech
AP&G Co., Inc.
United Concordia
Mobisoft Infotech

Rays Tire & Srvc Cir...
St. Johns County ULI...

AFLAC
Legal Shield

READY REFRESH -...

Clr

2 28 B 6 D D D D DS KX

D00 MK XK

Amount Balance
-34,877.43 -324,015.10
-11,988.44 -336,003.54

-1,407.00 -337,410.54
-668.39 -338,078.93
-25,957.09 -364,036.02
-3,507.95 -367,543.97
-975.15 -368,519.12
-875.00 -369,294,12
-468.16 -369,862.28
-125.00 -369,987.28
-78.15 -370,065.43
-69.64 -370,135.07
-64.46 -370,199.53
-33.08 -370,232.61
-15,000.00 -385,232.61
-385,232.61 -385,232.61
243.20 243.20
6,000.00 6,243.20
1,616.57 7.859.77
1,277.080.43 1,284,940.20
1,015.00 1,285,955.20
1,285,955.20 1,285,855.20
900,722.59 800,722.59
900,722.59 3,839,043.80
-700.00 -700.00
-60.00 -760.00
-50.00 -810.00
-50.00 -860.00
-785.00 -1,645.00
-269.00 -1,914.00
-172.02 -2,086.02
-138.79 -2,224.81
-123.79 -2,348.60
-2,348.60 -2,348.60
-2,348.60 -2,348.60
898,373.89 3,835,695.20
-5,338.00 -5,338.00
-982.60 -5,320.60
-1,015.00 -7,335.60
-4,000.00 -11,335.60
-1,383.58 -12,719.18
-945.00 -13,664.18
-360.32 -14,024.50
-301.06 -14,325.56
-161.76 -14,487.32
-67.75 -14,555.07
-8.90 -14,564.97
-14,564.97 -14,564.97
-14,564.97 -14,564.97
883,809.02 3,822,130.23




02/0518

Reconciliation Summary
115 - SBA, Period Ending 01/31/2018

Jan 31, 18
Beginning Balance 3,648,404.32
Cleared Transactions
Daposits and Cradits - 1 Item _ 4,941.57
Total Cleared Transactions 4,941.57
Cleared Balance 3,653,345.89
Register Balance as of 01/31/2018 3,653,345.89

E£nding Balance 3,653,345.89



02/0518 Reconciliation Detail
115 - SBA, Period Ending 01/31/2018

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 3,648,404.32
Clearad Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item

Deposit 01/31/2018 X 4,941.57 4,841.57
Total Deposits and Credits 4,941.57 4,941.57

Total Cleared Transactions 4,941.57 4,941 .57
Cleared Balance 4,941.57 3,653,345.89
Register Balance as of 01/31/2018 4,941.57 3,653,345.89

Ending Balance 4,941.57 3,653,345.89




& PRIME

AN INVESTMENT SERVIGE FOR PUBLIC FUNDS

State Board of Administration
Local Government Surplus Funds Trust Fund
Participant Statement

AGENCY ACCOUNT 101071

Page 1 of 1
01/01/2018 - 01/31/2018
ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL. DIS Participant Return 01/31/2018 : 1.59 %
OF ST JOHNS COUNTY
120 EOC DRIVE
ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092
Date Transaction Type Description Amount Balance
01/012018 BEGINNING BALANCE 3,648,404 32
0143112018 EARNED INCOME INTEREST 4,941.57 3,653,345.89
Totals: 4,941.57 3,653,345.89

———————
—_——

For questions regarding your stalement, please call (850) 488-7311
https://www.sbafla.com/prime
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Anastasia Mosquito Control District of St. Johns County

120 EOC Drive, St. Augustine, FL. 32092
Telephone: (904)-471-3107 * Fax (904) 471-3189 * Web: www.amcdsjcorg

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS DISTRI T
